State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Discussion
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Jeans Day for St. Patrick's Day
- Discussion/Decision Request for Mental Health Advocate for New Laptop or Ipad
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for Plum Creek Winery
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for Spring Valley Golf Course

9:00 A.M.

Discussion/Decision Secondary Road Letting:

LFM-IM(GE)—7X-55 LFM-C771200—7X-55 L-C982106—73-55 MSC-1-21 thru MSC-6-21

• Discussion/Decision Award Contract for Bundled Bridge Replacement:

BROSCHBP-C055 (189)—GA-55 BRS-CHBP-C055 (176)—GB-55

- Discussion with Todd Holmes 13% Consumables for LEC Contract and 28E Agreement
- Discussion/Decision to sign contract with Mark Laddusaw regarding trees on property
 In PAK 1 Drainage Project
- Discussion/Decision to sign contract with Brian Thul regarding trees on property
 In PAK 1 Drainage Project
- Discussion/Decision Award Secondary Road Projects :

LFM-IM(GE)—7X-55 LFM-C771200—7X-55 L-C982106—73-55 MSC-1-21 thru MSC-6-21

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

10:30 A.M.

• <u>Closed Session</u>: Discussion/Decision with Tom Lipps

*Lawsuit regarding Antoine v. Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Et Al Case # LACV027372

*DD 4 & DD 80 Landowner William and Mary Goche LLC Tiling from one Drainage District To another

- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.